UVF ECOWATT
15
INDEX
1. OVERVIEW ............................................................................................................................ 16
2. SAFETY STANDARDS AND “EC” MARKING ......................................................................... 16
3. GENERAL STANDARDS ........................................................................................................ 16
4. UNIT LABELING ................................................................................................................... 17
5. TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS ......................................................................................... 17

- Electrical supply
 5. TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Model Power
supply
Maximum
absorbed power
(W)
Maximum
current
(A)
RPM
UVF-400/160 ECOWATT 230/1/50-60 100 0.5 3900
UVF-600/200 ECOWATT 230/1/50-60 115 0.57 3300
UVF-1100/250 ECOWATT 230/1/50-60 210 1.1 2800
UVF-1500/315 ECOWATT 230/1/50-60 235 1.4 2300
UVF-2500/355 ECOWATT 230/1/50-60 355 1.39 1900
UVF-3000/400 ECOWATT 230/1/50-60 360 1.45 1800
18
 6. HANDLING
• The UVF ECOWATT units are supplied packed in a single cardboard box.

* In the small models UVF-400/160, UVF-600/200 and UVF-1100/250 the terminal box is remote, supplied with a
650mm long hose cable.
 7.3. INSTALLATION SITE
The unit must be installed so that the airfl ow is upright vertical position: Bottom air intake
and top discharge.
• Avoid installing the unit in areas near heat sources or in damp areas where the unit might
come in contact with water or the relative humidity is close to 100%.
• It is recommended that the unit be installed in a place that is easily accessible for the ins-
tallation. Provide suffi cient room for maintenance, connection and drainage of condensate.
20
 7.4. DIMENSIONS AND SPACE FOR MAINTENANCE
The installer must provide spaces free of obstruction and be able to freely access the unit for
maintenance.
Model A B C D E F d G H I Weight
(kg)
UVF-400/160 ECOWATT 692 313 259 160 718 278 9 468 52 52** 9
UVF-600/200 ECOWATT 728 363 309 200 754 350 9 468 52 52** 9,5
UVF-1100/250 ECOWATT 770 413 334 250 795 400 9 468 52 52** 12
UVF-1500/315 ECOWATT 836 513 409 315 862 500 9 468 52 77 13
UVF-2500/355 ECOWATT 932 613 459 355 957 600 9 468 52 77 15
UVF-3000/400 ECOWATT 932 613 459 400 957 600 9 468 52 77 15
Dimensions (mm)
* Dimension F: Filter maintenance free distance
** Models UV-400/160 to UVF-1100/250 with remote terminal box
21